\$390.00 4175775

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM764921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cerberus Business Finance, LLC		10/31/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions, LLC				
Street Address:	403 Westpark Court, Suite 201				
City:	Peachtree City				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30269				
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE				
Name:	Trulite Glass Company, LLC				
Street Address:	403 Westpark Court, Suite 201				
City:	Peachtree City				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30269				
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark					
Registration Number:	4175775	VV					
Registration Number:	4289994	TRUDECO					
Registration Number:	4222941	TRULITE					
Registration Number:	4276574	VV TRULITE GLASS & ALUMINUM SOLUTIONS					
Registration Number:	3719517	ENVISION					
Registration Number:	3604051	ENVISION THE POSSIBILITIES					
Registration Number:	3036306	ARCH DECO GLASS					
Registration Number:	3175880	ARCH DECO GLASS					
Registration Number:	2908067	YOUR TRUE SINGLE SOURCE					
Registration Number:	1960132	SCARGARD					
Registration Number:	1722970	SUMIGLASS					
Registration Number:	0543004	AMARLITE					
Registration Number:	2103016	ACI DISTRIBUTION					
		TRADEMARK TRADEMARK					

IRADEMARK

REEL: 007881 FRAME: 0954

900729290

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2464479	PYROEDGE
Registration Number:	3922909	ARCH ARMOR BACK MIRROR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 25th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014951-2144
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (014951-2144)
SIGNATURE:	/EC FOR SK/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trulite - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Executed)#page1.tif source=Trulite - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Executed)#page2.tif source=Trulite - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Executed)#page3.tif source=Trulite - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Executed)#page4.tif source=Trulite - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Executed)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of October 31, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), is made by CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Releasor"), as Agent for the Lender Group, in favor of each of TRULITE GLASS & ALUMINUM SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and TRULITE GLASS COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each a "Releasee" and collectively, the "Releasees").

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated January 20, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Releasees, the other Grantors (as defined therein) party thereto and Releasor, each Releasee granted to the Releasor, in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lender Group (as defined therein), a continuing security interest in the Collateral (as defined therein) of such Releasee; and (ii) the Security Agreement, each Releasee executed and delivered the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below);

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated January 20, 2017, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 20, 2017 at Reel 5976, Frame 0479 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), each Releasee pledged and granted to the Releasor for the benefit of the Releasor and the Lender Group, a continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, each Releasee has requested, and Releasor wishes to provide, a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of the Releasor's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement or the Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Releasor, on behalf of itself and the members of the Lender Group without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) releases, relinquishes, terminates, cancels and discharges any lien, security interest, right, title, and interest the Releasor or any member of the Lender Group may have in, to, or under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, and (iii) reassigns, transfers and conveys to the respective Releasee, any right, title, or interests the Releasor and any member of the Lender Group may have in, to, or under the Trademark Collateral.

	3.	Governing	Law.	This	Release	and	the	rights	and	obliga	tions	of	the	parties
hereunder sha of New York.		governed by,	and cor	istrue	d and en	force	d in	accord	ance	with, t	he lav	WS (of th	e State

[Remainder of page left intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Daniel E. Wolf

Title: Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULEA

<u>Trademarks</u>

Mark	Jurisdicti on	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Current Owner
V Design	U.S.	85/535099 2/6/2012	4175775 7/17/2012	Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions LLC
TRUDECO	U.S.	85/473802 11/16/2011	4289994 2/12/2013	Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions LLC
TRULITE	U.S.	85/371722 7/14/2011	4222941 10/9/2012	Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions LLC
TRULITE GLASS & ALUMINUM SOLUTIONS and Design	U.S.	85/371740 7/14/2011	4276574 1/15/2013	Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions LLC
ENVISION	U.S.	77/525994 7/18/2008	3719517 12/1/2009	Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions LLC
ENVISION THE POSSIBILITIES	U.S.	77/445049 4/10/2008	3604051 4/10/2008	Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions LLC
ARCH DECO GLASS	U.S.	76/564148 12/9/2003	3036306 12/27/2005	Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions LLC
ARCH DECO GLASS	U.S.	76647701 9/30/2005	3175880 11/28/2006	Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions LLC
YOUR TRUE SINGLE SOURCE	U.S.	76/564149 12/9/2003	2908067 12/7/2004	Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions LLC
SCARGARD	U.S.	74/644370 3/10/1995	1960132 3/5/1996	Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions LLC
SUMIGLASS	U.S.	74/169516 5/23/1991	1722970 10/6/1992	Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions LLC
AMARLITE	U.S.	71/583461 8/15/1949	0543004 5/29/1951	Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions LLC

Mark	Jurisdicti on	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Current Owner
ACI DISTRIBUTION and Design	U.S.	75/136814 7/19/1996	2103016 10/7/1997	Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions LLC
PYROEDGE	U.S.	75766533 8/2/1999	2464479 6/26/2001	Trulite Glass Company, LLC
ARCH ARMOR BLACK MIRROR	U.S.	85079461 7/7/2010	3922909 2/22/2011	Trulite Glass & Aluminum Solutions LLC

RECORDED: 11/01/2022